## LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE BILL 269A**

Introduced by Campbell, 25.

Read first time April 23, 2013

## A BILL

1	FOR	AN	ACT relating to appropriations; to amend section 105,
2			Legislative Bill 195, One Hundred Third Legislature,
3			First Session, 2013; to appropriate funds to aid in
4			carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 269, One
5			Hundred Third Legislature, First Session, 2013; to change
6			appropriations; and to repeal the original section.

7 Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

1	Section 1. There is hereby appropriated \$85,000 from the
2	General Fund for FY2014-15 to the Foster Care Review Office, for
3	Program 353, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative
4	Bill 269, One Hundred Third Legislature, First Session, 2013.
5	Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries
б	and per diems from funds appropriated in this section shall not
7	<u>exceed \$65,000 for FY2013-14.</u>
8	Sec. 2. Section 105, Legislative Bill 195, One Hundred
9	Third Legislature, First Session, 2013, is amended to read:
10	Sec. 105. <del>AGENCY NO. 25 - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN</del>
11	SERVICES AGENCY NO. 70 - FOSTER CARE REVIEW OFFICE
12	Program No. 353 - Children's Commission
13	FY2013-14 FY2014-15
14	GENERAL FUND 103,083 -0-
15	PROGRAM TOTAL 103,083 -0-
16	SALARY LIMIT 65,000 -0-
17	Sec. 3. Original section 105, Legislative Bill 195, One
18	Hundred Third Legislature, First Session, 2013, is repealed.